Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Transport Department, Civil Secretariat,

Subject: Verifying the dead stock of the Transport Department at Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Government Order No. 44 -JK(TR) of 2024
Dated: 28 -05-2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the nomination of Ms. Nighat Parveen, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department, as Chairman in place of Mr. Raman Sharma, JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department for verifying the dead stock of the Transport Department at Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar. The other members and terms and conditions issued vide Government Order No. 30-JK(TR) of 2024 dated 30-04-2024 shall remains the same.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Niraj Kumar) IAS
Secretary to the Government
Transport Department.

Dated: 28-05-2024.

No. TRPT-MVDON/17/2024-02-TPT Copy to the:-

- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director Finance, Transport Department.
- 3. Additional Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 5. Concerned Officer.
- 6. I/c Website, Transport Department.
- 7. Govt. Order/Stock file (w.2.s.c).

(Raman Sharma)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.